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BRIEICHANSEERRTEROFHRA

AVRRLTHAFIE. EIABLVRBICEEL-BEBEONAREXHMELT,
BHEEICHNSES MRS (LST) IZEAT HBAF R AI(GR) No.73/2019 (LT
[GR-731)Z A fLFELIz, GR-73ITLYREFRNDGR N0.41/2013 (L FIGR-411. BX
IZGR No. 22/2014|Z &> THIEFEH)IEBELINET , GR-73(X2019410A16H
FFTRMENFELEA, EFHEIF2021F10816 B THEERMESNATLET,

BEEDGR-41&£FE#RIZ, GR-7T3THIRAREL THIHED AR EICLSTHREEZRXR &
LTUWET BFEDONALANLATI— AL EAE A TILEXVYEVE, 2014
DEM (Bl TILTh—k, FvI10  NAD) U —F /80T 4 (CC) ERH)H
FURBRER (fl: MAEM. HhER. E/ZRAGOEMRE)ICHTIEEICIE
EHEEIHYELA,

GR-TIIIHBITIELEERIIUTDESYTY:
1. REEH
H-TREBHIIIEEREEEKE, CO. HEHKE, BLUEEHMAETT, =
NODEFRLFT-ITEMSINTLST MENRESNET . EEH. CC. LV
BBROEHLVSBFEEHICEIEREHYFEEA,
2. LSTHZEDESR
LST MEDEE IR EHEDRBICKVERTINET . THEFRITRDES
YT
o ZEMEH: 15% — 70% (FRITTIL10% — 125%)
o HATJILFYEUE: 10% — 30% (FR1TTIL20%)
o ZNDMDEM: 50% — 95% (FRITTIL50% — 125%)

CCOEHBELLEERINET, HIZIE. CCOFIEEEI(L0 — 3,000 CCT. GR-41
TIIFIEEFEE0 - 1,500 CCEBELTLET , ZDOMOERATI) —1254Y
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FTHCCOENERDOEAEELIRITND 3,000 CC #H 54,000 CCHIZEHRSN
E3 B

3. AVt T4T Fh=X L

GR-4A1TTOA T4 &, ERD“T)— "R 45U IEC TRBIZES
75%. 50%FE = [F0%IZEEFH T HEVSH TIRIESINE T, LST X BRKILEE
MEICHWVET, GR-73TIX 4HEDEBEHEMICIZ4DDATI—HHY.
ETNEFNOATI)—ITHRBEDOLST BFELFERIZERFOEBBEENRES
NTWET, ATFIV—FRDESYTT:

o R
LST Fis (BRES %)

BT )—> (ERE) . }

o 15%, 20%, 13 Y%, 33 5%, 53 Hs%.
\ NS
NATYIEE 25%, 30% 66 2/:%, 80%

TLYIRIVOVE 15% 53 3%

TSTANAT )R
B . N\yT)—EKBE 15% 0%
BFEIIMHEME

13, 2BIF /MR U TOEIEERLET, (fl 13 1/3% = 13.33333....%)

ERROAtET4TIIGR- 73R AN SI0FERBEREINET,
4. AREROREBFREIM

LSTARBRENIEMIT. ZOERA—BEAFT-ITIBMAShEIE, —FEHR
DREIE MME~ADEEF-TLUDOAREELIARADFERIITEEE AL
COHTEITERLI-BA .. RBREINTUVLSTIZHL THREBTNELET,
GR-73TIIREBREHEE R EDSERMSLERMICEMRBLTLET,

LSTERMRDEMIATHLIULSTOTRFEHRSZO MR E LSBT RERAIC
THIREAREICSNBFETT .

AVRERIT - AXDOABREHRELS RS

AVRRS T EAR D AWM BAFIE2013F 10868 . /NI THBREHNOEEIZERML
FLz. THIL. 2002F9A6HICER SN, 20056F 1A 1B KLY HEELC TV
BENIIRTE2HDRELELYELT,

COEETIE. ARIERE IR (EON 2T 2 EH26EFBELTHEY,
BETEK. AREEVOEBRIBERIZEDEFEICOLNT, BETZEDLSIERD
HEEALGELZFDERFICIELARTNIEGSHENETEIEEHEELTOET . @
El&. AREMHERIT. TOMMERERE. REBEAFEZEZIEGINEAAL
LLUFEANIZEDTRRESINTWS., FITHZKBERNEADOFFEEICEET S &
WoEBHDA T, BREHNO—ADOHHEISOERIBEDEFEIERT S
LIFTERNWIELRELTVET,

COREF, K#fERA2019F235 (2019F4A26 B F 1) DAL B THAS

N 20195 9R18RICHNZEELEL . ERMEBIEINEENT HI°HTY. BE
ERMIHFETY,
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Your PwC Indonesia contacts:

Abdullah Azis
abdullah.azis@id.pwc.com

Adi Poernomo
adi.poernomo@id.pwc.com

Adi Pratikto
adi.pratikto@id.pwc.com

Alexander Lukito
alexander.lukito@id.pwc.com

Ali Widodo
ali.widodo@id.pwc.com

Amit Sharma
amit.xz.sharma@id.pwc.com

Andrias Hendrik
andrias.hendrik@id.pwc.com

Anton Manik
anton.a.manik@id.pwc.com

Antonius Sanyojaya
antonius.sanyojaya@id.pwc.com

Gerardus Mahendra
gerardus.mahendra@id.pwc.com

Raemon Utama
raemon.utama@id.pwc.com

Hasan Chandra
hasan.chandra@id.pwc.com

Runi Tusita
runi.tusita@id.pwc.com

Hendra Lie
hendra.lie@id.pwc.com

Hisni Jesica
hisni.jesica@id.pwc.com

Hyang Augustiana
hyang.augustiana@id.pwc.com

Ryosuke R Seto
ryosuke.r.seto@id.pwc.com

Ryuji Sugawara
ryuji.sugawara@id.pwc.com

Soeryo Adjie
soeryo.adjie@id.pwc.com

Kianwei Chong
kianwei.chong@id.pwc.com

Laksmi Djuwita
laksmi.djuwita@id.pwc.com

Lukman Budiman
lukman.budiman@id.pwc.com

Sujadi Lee
sujadi.lee@id.pwc.com

Sutrisno Ali
sutrisno.ali@id.pwc.com

Suyanti Halim
suyanti.halim@id.pwc.com

Mardianto
mardianto.mardianto@id.pwc.com

Tim Watson
tim.robert.watson@id.pwc.com

Ay Tjhing Phan
ay.tjhing.phan@id.pwc.com

Brian Arnold
brian.arnold@id.pwc.com

Deny Unardi
deny.unardi@id.pwc.com

Dexter Pagayonan
dexter.pagayonan@id.pwc.com

Margie Margaret
margie.margaret@id.pwc.com

Tjen She Siung
tien.she.siung@id.pwc.com

Mohamad Hendriana
mohamad.hendriana@id.pwc.com

Turino Suyatman
turino.suyatman@id.pwc.com

Oki Octabiyanto
oki.octabiyanto@id.pwc.com

Yessy Anggraini
yessy.anggraini@id.pwc.com

Omar Abdulkadir
omar.abdulkadir@id.pwc.com

Yuliana Kurniadjaja
yuliana.kurniadjaja@id.pwc.com

Engeline Siagian
engeline.siagian@id.pwc.com

Enna Budiman
enna.budiman@id.pwc.com

Gadis Nurhidayah
gadis.nurhidayah@id.pwc.com

Otto Sumaryoto
otto.sumaryoto@id.pwc.com

Yunita Wahadaniah
yunita.wahadaniah@id.pwc.com

Parluhutan Simbolon
parluhutan.simbolon@id.pwc.com

Peter Hohtoulas
peter.hohtoulas@id.pwc.com

www.pwc.com/id

m PwC Indonesia

u @PwC_Indonesia

If you would like to be removed from this mailing list, please reply and write UNSUBSCRIBE in the
subject line, or send an email to contact.us@id.pwc.com

DISCLAIMER: This content is for general information purposes only, and should not be used as a
substitute for consultation with professional advisors.

© 2019 PT Prima Wahana Caraka. All rights reserved. PwC refers to the Indonesian member firm,
and may sometimes refer to the PwC network. Each member firm is a separate legal entity. Please
see www.pwc.com/structure for further details.
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